
HOUSTON FLIGHT STANDARDS DISTRICT OFFICE (HOU FSDO) 

INFORMATION & EMPLOYEE DIRECTORY 

ATTENTION 

For assistance, please call the office at 281-929-7000 or email 7-ASW-HOU-FSDO@faa.gov. In 
person assistance is provided by appointment only. Requests for Airman Name, Nationality, or 
Gender Updates must be handled by the office. Requests involving Foreign Pilots, Military 
Competencies, CFI Renewals, Student Pilots, Ground Instructor Certificates, Special Medical 
Flight Tests, UAS (Drone-Remote Pilot) Certificates can be completed by Designated Pilot 
Examiners (DPEs)—if timeliness is required because you have a deadline to meet. 

 

HOU FSDO Address: 12650 N. Featherwood Drive, Suite 230, Houston, TX 77034 

HOU FSDO OFFICE HOURS: 7:30 a.m. - 4:00 p.m., Monday – Friday, except Federal 
Holidays 

HOU FSDO Main Office Number: 281-929-7000 

HOU FSDO Toll-Free (US) Number: 1-888-285-2127 

HOU FSDO FAX Number: 281-929-7059  

       

HOU FSDO MANAGEMENT TEAM 

Office Manager: Michael Sanford 

Administrative Officer:  Angelina Gonzalez  

Management & Program Assistant: Sharon Garrett 

Front Line Manager – Unit A:  Robert (Doug) Idema 

Front Line Manager – Unit B:  Tom Munkhaugen 

Front Line Manager – Unit C:  Jere Just 

 

HOU FSDO EMPLOYEE DIRECTORY 

NAME & Title E-MAIL 

Bodhaine, Jeffrey – Operations Jeffrey.F.Bodhaine@FAA.gov 

Brandon, Peter (Ben) – Operations Peter.B.Brandon@FAA.gov 



Castillo, Daniel – Aviation Safety Assistant Daniel.A.Castillo@FAA.gov 

Chaundy, Joseph D. (Joe) - Maintenance Joseph.D.Chaudry@FAA.gov 

Fowles, Thomas (Tom) – Maintenance Thomas.C.Fowles@FAA.gov 
Gough, Kim –  

Aviation Safety Technician Kim.E.Gough@FAA.gov 

Horacek, Stephen M. - Operations Stephen.M.Horacek@FAA.gov 

Jacobs, Ronald (Ron) - Maintenance  Ronald.Jacobs@FAA.gov 

Johnson, Jalen L. - Aviation Safety Assistant Jalen.L.Johnson@faa.gov 

Little, Lance – FAA Safety Team Lance.S.Little@faa.gov 

McGee, Robert – Maintenance Robert.N.Mcgee@FAA.gov 

Osadchuk, Ryan A. – Maintenance Ryan.A.Osadchuk@FAA.gov 

Patras, Jonathan - Operations Jonathan.A.Patras@FAA.gov 

Petitjean, Jonathan – Maintenance Jonathan.Petitjean@FAA.gov 

Powell, Phillip (Phil) – Maintenance Phillip.W.Powell@FAA.gov 

Prince, Daniel (Dan) – Maintenance Daniel.Prince@FAA.gov 

Reyes, Ramon (Ray) – Maintenance Ramon.Reyes@FAA.gov 
Ruffin, Joshua (Josh) – Aviation Safety 

Assistant  Joshua.T.Ruffin@FAA.gov 

Sanchez, Jesus (Jese) – FAA Safety Team Jesse.Sanchez@FAA.gov 

Sexton, Timothy (Tim) – Maintenance Timothy.Sexton@FAA.gov 

Sherrill, Thomas R. – Operations Thomas.R.Sherrill@faa.gov 

Stockholm, Mark C. – Operations Mark.C.Stockholm@faa.gov 

Wall, Joshua J. – Operations Joshua.J.Wall@FAA.gov 

Weaver, Garry - Operations Garry.Weaver@faa.gov 
Young, Taja A. – 
 Aviation Safety Technician Taja.A.Young@FAA.gov 

Vacant – Operations Vacant 

Vacant – Operations Vacant 

Vacant – Maintenance Vacant 
    Current as of:  05/05/2025  


